## Stewart Title Reinforces the Importance of Agency Services with Hiring of New Executive Vice President

08/25/2020 Houston Texas

**HOUSTON (August 25, 2020)** – Stewart Information Services Corporation announced today that Kevin Reilly has returned to Stewart as the new Executive Vice President for Agency Services, responsible for providing nationwide leadership and overseeing execution of strategic direction and planning for agencies in Stewart's Trusted Provider™ network.

Prior to rejoining Stewart, Reilly was Senior Vice President, North Atlantic Regional Manager at First American Title, where he grew their commercial agency market share tremendously, focused on building trusted customer relationships. Previously, Reilly was Vice President, Agency Manager at Stewart Title from 1999 to 2011.

"Kevin's proven leadership and customer-first focus will be a significant addition to our Agency leadership team," said Tara Smith, Agency Group President, Stewart Title. "Building a strong team, with leaders like Kevin, enables us to best serve our Agency customers and accelerates us toward our goal of becoming the Premier Title Services Company."

"I'm excited to come back home," said Reilly. "I'm ready to hit the ground running and support Stewart's leadership in building the number one underwriter in the industry. Our agents can expect me to continue Stewart's legacy of exceptional service, responsiveness and reliability as I collaborate with our agents to help them build, grow and innovate."

Reilly earned his bachelor's degree in Marketing from the University of South Carolina.

## **About Stewart**

Stewart Information Services Corporation (*NYSE-STC*) is a global real estate services company, offering products and services through our direct operations, network of Stewart Trusted Providers™ and family of companies. From residential and commercial title insurance and closing and settlement services to specialized offerings for the mortgage industry, we offer the comprehensive service, deep expertise and solutions our customers need for any real estate transaction. At Stewart, we believe in building strong relationships – and these partnerships are the cornerstone of every closing, every transaction and every deal. Stewart. Real partners. Real possibilities.™ More information is available at <u>stewart.com</u>, subscribe to the Stewart blog at <u>blog.stewart.com</u>, or follow Stewart on Twitter<sup>®</sup> @stewarttitleco. Trademarks are the property of their respective owners.